
AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AMENDING THE

TAX ROLL FOR THE FISCAL 1981-82; PROVIDING FOR THE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON,

TEXAS.

SECTION I. That the tax roll for the year 1981, hereto-

fore certified by the Equalization Board, in the assessed value

of $656,839,550.00 be amended as follows:

Net Total of Adjustments

New Assessed Value

Tax Lew Adjustment

$ 9,414,660.00

647,424,890.00

18,829.32

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immedi-

ately upon its adoption, and publication of the said caption as

the law in such cases provides.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON,

ATTEST:

CITY ~CRETARY

EFFECTIVE DATE



ACCOUNT NO~

REAL PROPERTY

1-32-0001

1-06-0002

1-06-0004

PERSONAL PROPERTY

CORRECTIONS

LIST OF ADJUSTMENTS TO THE 1981 TAX ROLL

NAME ASSESSED VALUE

Claude Bell
(Senior Citizen Exemption)

Mary Jo Laffity
(Purchased by City for Airport)

J. O. Allen
(Purchased by City for Airport)

($ 50,000)

(103,330)

(98,010)

Hasty, Inc. ( 75,000)
(Duplicate Assessment)

Briggs Weaver, Inc. ( 5,000)
(Property removed prior
to Jan. l, 1981)

Metrocon Construction ( 86,350)
(Duplicate of Midway ConstruQtion Co.)

E. F. Hutton
(Omitted from Original Roll
Supplemental Billing)

Larry’s Triple A Homes
(Business moved prior to
Jan. I, 1981)

Mer Maq, Inc.
(Unable to locate)

Superior Air Care
(Unable to locate)

Carpenter Co.
(Unable to locate)

448,980

( 500)

(20,000)

( 1,500)

( 1,000)

Map 26
(Error in Adding Machine Tape
Total)

Map 28
(Error in Adding Machine Tape
Total)

Map 32
(Error in Adding Machine Tape
Total)

Improvements on Leased Land
(Error in Adding Machine Tape
Total)

Personal Property "Q"
(Error in Adding Machine Tape
Total)

(8,000,000)

(I,000,000)

7,050

( 500,00.0)

70,000

TAX ~[OUNT

($1oo.oo)

(206.66)

(196.o2)

(150.0o)

(i0.0o)

(172.70)

897.96

( l.OO)

(40.00)

( 3.0o)

( 2.00)

(16,000.00)

(2,000.00)

14.10

( 1,000.00)

140.00



ALPHA CATEGORY

A’s

B’s

C’s

D’s

E’s

F’s

G’s

H’s

l’s

J’s

K’s

L’s

MC’s

M’ s

N’s

O’s

P’s

Q’s

R’s

S’s

T’s

V’s

W’ s

X’s

Z’s

1981 TAX ROLL

PERSONAL PROPERTY

ASSESSED VALUE AS APPROVED BY

COUNCIL BY ORDINANCE #702

$ 13,063,450

4,102,590

16,601,980

5,009,320

7,253,370

5,072,86b

6,719,920

15,255,420

5,109,960

1,030,560

562,600

3,011,260

212,200

5,143,040

1,654,630

718,150

4,789,090

1,229,780

2,128,130

12,210,220

7,294,030

470,190

540,380

6,114,900

51,557,130

220,330

53,060

ADJUSTMENTS

($ 5,ooo)

( 1,000)

373,980

( 500)

(106,350)

70,000

( 1,500)

NEW ASSESSED
VALUE

$ 13,063,450

4,097,590

16,600,980

5,009,320

7,253,370

5,072,860

6,719,920

15,629,400

5,109,960

1,030,560

562,600

3,010,760

212,200

5,036,690

1,654,630

718,150

4,789,090

1,299,780

2,128,130

12,208,720

7,294,030

470,190

540,380

6,114,900

51,557,130

220,330

53,060

$177,128,550 $329,630 $177,458,180



1981T4X ROLL

REAL PROPERTY

MAP NUMBER ASSESSED VALUE AS APPROVED BY
COUNCIL BY ORDINANCE #702

00 $ 87,530
01 30,764,570
02 35,115,610
03 25,279,030
04 6,436,370
05 534,110
06 5,660,960
07 2,131,430
08 466,610
09 4,054,400
i0 4,561,730
ii 9,435,140
12 343,040
13 1,844,720
14 21,391,470
15 17,456,830
16 1,637,300
17 5,549,450
18 1,622,230
19 8,341,660
20 28,927,650
21 13,004,310
22 10,090,270
23 29,834,100
24 29,026,790
25 42,315,940
26 36,200,130
27 10,687,910
28 6,392,730
29 6,823,830
30 13,287,150
31 61,583,290
32 3,244,960
33 788,210

$474,921,460

IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED LAND

4,789,540

TOTAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

177,128,550

GRAND TOTAL $656,839",550

ADJUSTMENTS

($ 201,340)

( 8,000,000)

(1,000,000)

( 42,950)

($9,244,290)

( 500,000)

329,630

($9,414,660)

NEW ASSESSED
VALUE

$ 87,530
30,764,570
35,115,610
25,279,030
6,436,370

534,110
5,459,620
2,131,430

466,610
4,054,400
4,561,730
9,435,140

343,040
1,844,720

21,391,470
17,456,830

1,637,300
5,549,450
1,622,230
8,341,660

28,927,650
13,004,310
10,090,270
29,834,100
29,026,790
42,315,940
28,200,130
10,687,910
5,392,730
6,823,830

13,287,150
61,583,290

3,202,010
788,210

$465,677,170

4,289,540

177,458,180

$647,424,890


